05 06 ·	1000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Manual sets settle plant
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 101030	205 attached original documents or copy thereof
FOR TOROUTE STREET, A SECTION OF SECTION OF THE SEC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	- Marine Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno Anno An
Daniel Gelbart o	Name: Creo SRL
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	The state of the s
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Control of the Co
XX Assignment	Street Address: 3700 Gilmore Way,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: Apr i/ 20 - 99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 沿 No
	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{Ap_{YI}/2o-7}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	09/301375
Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes & No
	attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart	attached? ☐ Yes Mo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ☐
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5G 4M1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: □ 3-357
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daniel Gelbart Name: c/o Creo Products Inc. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Applicant's File Ref. #	Αp	plicant's	File R	ef. #	
-------------------------	----	-----------	--------	-------	--

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Inventor: Daniel Gelbart

0

Address: 4688 Pine Cres. Vancouver BC Canade

O

O

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

Part of the

Creo SRL

Address:

3700 Gilmore Way

Burnaby, British Columbia

V5G 4M1 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

Inspection Method for Unpopulated Printed Circuit Boards

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any 2. interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0923

- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, this 20 day of April 1999.

Diy

0

(signature)

(name - printed)

(address)

\patents\usp\cre141ag.doc

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 9925 FRAME: 0924